505280174 01/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5326946

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANE C BUTZER	01/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYPERSPACE SECURITY, INC.	
Street Address:	6300 POWERS FERRY ROAD, SUITE 600-201	
City:	ALTANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	33039	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15433993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142053241

Email:dbutzer@ymail.comCorrespondent Name:DANE C BUTZERAddress Line 1:5856 AINSLEY AVE

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KYS-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANE C. BUTZER
SIGNATURE:	/Dane C. Butzer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=KYS-004_Application_Assignment_14-Jan-2019#page1.tif

PATENT 505280174 REEL: 048017 FRAME: 0358

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT Dane BUTZER to HyperSpace Security, Inc.

I, Dane BUTZER ("Assignor"), an individual residing at 5856 Ainsley Ave, Columbus, OH 43230, have an interest in the invention entitled "DATA SHADOWING," which is the subject of United States Patent Application No. 15/433,993 filed 27-Feb-2017 with attorney docket no. KYS-004.

HyperSpace Security, Inc., having a place of business at 6300 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 600-201, Atlanta, GA 33039, is desirous of memorializing Assignee's interest in the invention.

Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above and any patent, application, or other form of intellectual property that issues on and/or claims priority from the patent application, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any foreign countries, for the full term of any patent or other form of intellectual property that claims priority from the patent application, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the application(s), patent(s), or other form(s) of intellectual property regarding the invention.

Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patents or other forms of intellectual property regarding the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries including but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension applications.

Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, applications(s), patent(s), or other form(s) of intellectual property regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States of America regarding the invention to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant intellectual property, issue or grant such Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, Inventor's Certificate, or other form of intellectual property to Assignee.

Assignor:

Dane BUTZER

RECORDED: 01/15/2019

PATENT

REEL: 048017 FRAME: 0359